PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6977670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date			
TUSIMPLE, INC.	10/12/2021			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJING TUSEN ZHITU TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 56, SOUTH OF LIANGMAQIAO ROAD
Internal Address:	CHAOYANG DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16250549

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com, ASerrano@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: VINAY SATHE
Address Line 1: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135681-8019.US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADRIANA SERRANO
SIGNATURE:	/Adriana Serrano/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Corporate to corporate assignment (135681-8019.US00)#page1.tif source=Corporate to corporate assignment (135681-8019.US00)#page2.tif

PATENT 506930833 REEL: 057860 FRAME: 0092

Docket No.: 135681-8019.US00 Assignment [page 1 of 2]

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent Application No. 16/250,549 ("Application") to inventors Chao YAN, Ming WANG and Jie SUN was filed on January 17, 2019, claiming priority to the earlier filed Chinese Patent Application No. 201711193190.3 having a filing date of November 24, 2017. The Application Data Sheet (ADS) listed <u>TuSimple</u>, having a place of business at 9191 Towne Center Drive, Suite 600, San Diego, California 92122 as the Applicant of the Application. Subsequently, an assignment was recorded at Reel/Frame 051790/0073 on February 11, 2020 from all inventors to TuSimple ("Assignment"). On April 12, 2019 <u>TuSimple</u> changed its name to <u>TuSimple</u>, Inc. due to incorporation in the State of California.

To the extent that <u>TuSimple</u>, <u>Inc</u>, has acquired any right, title and interest in the Application ("Rights") based on the Assignment, <u>TuSimple</u>, <u>Inc</u>, hereby assigns to <u>Beijing</u> <u>Tusen Zhitu Technology Co.</u>, <u>Ltd</u>. ("Assignee") a corporation of P.R. China, having a place of business at No. 56, South of Liangmaqiao Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing, 100016, P.R. China, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), any and all such right, title and interest ("Rights") throughout the world in the U.S. Patent Application No. 16/250,549.

The Rights include right, title and interest for any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements, including, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates, any and all certificates issued in any post-grant proceeding, and extensions of the Application and patents of the United States, foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application(s) under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, and the right to seek relief and recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights that <u>TuSimple, Inc.</u> may have acquired due to the Assignment. <u>TuSimple, Inc.</u> authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

The foregoing assignments, sale and transfer have been made for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

TuSimple, Inc. further covenants for itself and its heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to assist the Assignee in handling various procedures, tasks and documentation in connection with this assignment, including, but not limited to, providing to the Assignee promptly upon the request of the Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and improvements, and said patents, said legal equivalents or other legal instrument as may be known and accessible to us and testifying as to the same in any interference, litigation, or

PATENT REEL: 057860 FRAME: 0093

Docket No.: 135681-8019.US00 Assignment [page 2 of 2]

proceeding relating thereto, and promptly executing and delivering to the Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, documents, instruments or affidavits in connection with obtaining, maintaining, issuing or enforcing said application(s), said inventions and improvements, and said patents, said equivalents and other legal instrument which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The undersigned is an officer of and is empowered to execute this assignment of behalf of <u>TuSimple, Inc.</u>

						2000.0	-		and the contract of	en el Co		~ ~			_ 555	 					100
							nace.	1 T	281886	77 2		TY	oo 160	C				•			111
							Dan	1 T 3		2101	h~1	TTA	~4	٠f				70			
							Pan	1 T ;	11 É	710	hal	He	he	Ωf		octi		Dr	2124	pet x z	
							Pau	1 Li	n. (Flo	ba1	He	ad	of				Pro	one	rtv	
							Pau	l Li	u. (Glo	bal	He	ad	of				Pro	one	rtv	
							Pau	l Li	u, (Glo	bal	He	ad	of		ecti	ıal	Pro	ope	rty	
							Pau	l Li	u, (Glo	bal	He	ad	of			ıal	Pro	ope	rty	
							Pau	l Li	u, (Glo	bal	He	ad	of		ecti	ıal	Pro	ope	rty	
							Pau	l Li	u, (Glo	bal	He	ad	of		ecti	ıal	Pro	ope	rty	
							Pau	l Li	u, (olt	bal	He	ad	of		ecti	ıal	Pro	ope	rty	
							Pau	l Li	u, (olt	bal	He	ad	of		ecti	ıal	Pro	ope	rty	
							Pau Tus	l Li Simr	u, (de	Glo Inc	bal	He	ad	of		ecti	ıal	Pro	ope	rty	
							Pau TuS	l Li Simr	u, (ile.	olt	bal '	He	ad	of		ecti	ıal	Pro	ope	rty	
							Pau TuS	l Li Simr	u, (ole,	olt	bal 	He	ad	of		ecti	ıal	Pro	ope	rty	
							Pau TuS	l Li Simp	u, (ole,	olt	bal :.	He	ad	of		ecti	ıal	Pro	ope	rty	
							Pau TuS	l Li Simp	u, (ole,	olt	bal :.	He	ad	of.		ecti	ıal	Pro	ope	rty	

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the assignment. The undersigned is authorized to act on behalf of the Assignee.

Assignee	: Beijing Tusen Zhitu	Technology Co., Ltd.		
Authoriz	ed officer's legal name:_	Mo Chen		
Authoriz	ed officer's title: Chief	Executive Officer-Chi	ma	40
Authorize	ed officer's signature:		A TO	<u> </u>
Date:	Oct 19,2021			

PATENT REEL: 057860 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 10/20/2021